
2024 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-32   Conf: 13-19   Home: 8-16   Away: 8-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (347), Opp (333)   DPs Turned: Team (48), Opp (40)   IBB: Team (1), Wigington (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Iverson (3), Campbell
(2), Vroman (1), Wigington (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (31), Totals (31), Richardson (17), Steinberger (10), Plise (4), Opp (25)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Erickson 1, Fink 1, Hodges 1,
Reynolds 1, Shriver 1, Zotto 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (116-158), Richardson (37-45), Steinberger (12-24), Boeree (10-12), Plise
(10-11), Owens (7-10), Sipila (6-12), Trudeau (5-7), Fink (4-6), Philip (4-5), Reynolds (4-5), Carpenter (3-3), Erickson (3-3), Hodges (3-3),
Mancuso (3-4), McDermott (3-4), Gonzales (1-1), Zotto (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Iverson, Hayden .379 47-47 195 56 74 14 3 9 37 121 .621 19 3 26 1 .440 1 0 9-12 94 3 1 .990
23 Gomez, Alec .353 45-44 167 38 59 14 1 10 47 105 .629 14 3 19 1 .406 3 1 2-3 23 71 15 .862
13 Wigington, Kit .333 44-42 165 29 55 14 0 5 26 84 .509 17 5 37 2 .410 1 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
35 Jenkins, Aaron .295 39-32 105 19 31 2 1 1 10 38 .362 14 5 29 2 .400 1 3 1-1 48 1 1 .980
34 Hodges, Vander .259 38-35 112 17 29 6 0 0 15 35 .313 12 1 25 0 .333 1 4 5-5 38 103 4 .972
10 Trudeau, Colton .250 37-29 88 17 22 6 1 0 18 30 .341 5 4 19 3 .313 2 0 2-2 45 64 3 .973
21 Campbell, Kasey .393 33-21 84 19 33 6 1 5 20 56 .667 8 8 18 1 .490 0 0 2-3 32 0 2 .941
2 Chance, Caleb .359 17-17 64 12 23 4 2 0 12 31 .484 4 1 10 2 .400 1 0 5-7 31 57 1 .989
43 Stubbings, Caleb .355 33-32 124 28 44 11 0 8 30 79 .637 11 0 17 5 .396 4 0 1-2 245 10 2 .992
7 Richardson, Tyler .321 25-24 81 14 26 4 0 4 15 42 .519 11 4 14 1 .427 0 1 3-5 152 18 2 .988
19 Plise, Joe .320 15-7 25 3 8 1 0 0 6 9 .360 1 0 2 1 .346 0 0 0-0 31 3 1 .971
31 Steinberger, Evan .297 35-31 128 27 38 7 0 7 30 66 .516 13 0 34 1 .359 1 1 3-3 225 26 5 .980
1 Pastorello, Mason .286 17-10 49 9 14 4 0 1 6 21 .429 2 1 10 1 .327 0 1 4-5 15 11 4 .867
32 Vroman, Dillon .278 34-29 90 28 25 5 0 6 21 48 .533 10 5 36 0 .377 1 1 5-5 67 1 1 .986
38 Whalen, Liam .211 15-8 19 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .263 6 1 1 1 .407 1 0 0-0 11 1 2 .857
11 Hella, Ronan .203 24-19 64 6 13 2 0 0 5 15 .234 3 0 18 2 .239 0 0 1-1 33 53 7 .925
4 Brakel, Aaron .161 14-10 31 5 5 1 0 0 2 6 .194 2 0 8 0 .206 1 1 0-2 13 0 0 1.000
16 Lachemann, Brady .143 7-6 21 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .143 0 1 9 0 .174 1 0 0-0 19 13 2 .941
Totals .314 48-48 1612 333 506 102 9 56 302 794 .493 152 42 332 24 .384 19 13 43-57 1140 465 58 .965
Opponents .331 48-48 1575 401 522 141 16 67 358 896 .569 193 70 300 31 .422 23 20 58-79 1158 452 60 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Plise, Joe 2.08 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 2 1 4 5 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 0
26 Zotto, Joshua 2.31 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 11 3 3 1 11 4 0 0 .256 1 2 1 0 0
49 Boeree, James 5.46 1-1 13 2 0 0-0 1 28.0 26 19 17 19 24 10 0 6 .252 3 2 0 1 3
20 Shriver, Garrett 5.87 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 3 23.0 25 16 15 5 22 7 0 2 .284 0 6 0 1 0
47 Fink, Jason 5.96 3-5 12 11 0 0-0 0 48.1 66 46 32 22 39 18 1 6 .327 7 16 0 2 2
24 Reynolds, Evan 6.51 1-2 15 1 0 0-0 0 27.2 40 24 20 10 21 10 2 1 .351 2 6 0 4 1
40 Sipila, Marko 6.71 3-6 12 12 0 0-0 0 59.0 81 56 44 19 60 24 1 9 .327 15 5 0 2 6
34 Hodges, Vander 8.36 0-4 7 4 0 0-0 1 14.0 24 18 13 6 6 5 0 5 .364 1 0 0 0 1
28 McDermott, Joe 8.52 2-2 13 8 0 0-0 1 43.1 53 43 41 26 25 12 3 8 .306 3 5 1 3 3
39 Kennedy, Tyler 8.82 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 26 21 16 5 20 5 2 5 .347 0 0 0 2 1
45 Owens, Hunter 9.00 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 18 16 16 9 9 7 1 3 .310 2 0 0 2 0
10 Trudeau, Colton 9.35 2-3 9 7 0 0-0 0 26.0 39 27 27 12 16 11 0 4 .355 4 6 0 0 1
38 Whalen, Liam 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 4 4 4 4 2 0 0 .444 3 0 0 0 0
42 Mancuso, Ryder 11.12 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 17 16 14 18 11 4 1 1 .347 4 4 0 1 0
44 Erickson, Gerrit 11.81 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 8 7 9 2 2 0 1 .400 2 1 0 1 0
5 Gonzales, Matthew 13.03 0-2 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 16 14 14 5 6 4 0 6 .390 1 0 0 1 0
9 Brown, Jordan 13.50 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 12 11 10 3 6 5 0 2 .400 1 5 0 1 0
48 Philip, Cole 14.51 1-5 12 2 0 0-0 0 22.1 36 42 36 13 10 6 5 4 .367 8 9 0 2 2
37 Carpenter, Kyler 34.36 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 14 15 14 3 3 5 0 4 .560 1 3 0 0 0
Totals 8.15 16-32 175 48 0 0 6 380.0 522 401 344 193 300 141 16 67 .331 59 70 2 23 20
Opponents 6.46 32-16 155 48 1 0 12 386.0 506 333 277 152 332 102 9 56 .314 19 42 9 19 13



2024 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Brakel, Aaron 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Fink, Jason 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
40 Sipila, Marko 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 6 6 .500 0 0
48 Philip, Cole 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
24 Reynolds, Evan 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
26 Zotto, Joshua 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
49 Boeree, James 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
37 Carpenter, Kyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Erickson, Gerrit 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
45 Owens, Hunter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
43 Stubbings, Caleb 257 245 10 2 .992 35 0 0 — 0 0
25 Iverson, Hayden 98 94 3 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Chance, Caleb 89 31 57 1 .989 7 0 0 — 0 0
7 Richardson, Tyler 172 152 18 2 .988 0 37 8 .822 17 0
32 Vroman, Dillon 69 67 1 1 .986 5 0 0 — 0 0
31 Steinberger, Evan 256 225 26 5 .980 7 12 12 .500 10 0
35 Jenkins, Aaron 50 48 1 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Trudeau, Colton 112 45 64 3 .973 17 5 2 .714 0 0
34 Hodges, Vander 145 38 103 4 .972 24 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Plise, Joe 35 31 3 1 .971 1 10 1 .909 4 0
16 Lachemann, Brady 34 19 13 2 .941 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Campbell, Kasey 34 32 0 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hella, Ronan 93 33 53 7 .925 11 0 0 — 0 0
28 McDermott, Joe 12 5 6 1 .917 1 3 1 .750 0 0
1 Pastorello, Mason 30 15 11 4 .867 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gomez, Alec 109 23 71 15 .862 6 0 0 — 0 0
38 Whalen, Liam 14 11 1 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Shriver, Garrett 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
39 Kennedy, Tyler 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Gonzales, Matthew 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Brown, Jordan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wigington, Kit 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Mancuso, Ryder 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
Totals 1663 1140 465 58 .965 130 116 42 .734 31 0
Opponents 1670 1158 452 60 .964 107 86 27 .761 25 1


